## RAMBARA TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Office: 9/1, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Birla Building, Kolkata-700001(WB) CIN: U51909WB2019PTC234528

Date: 17.03.2022

The Corporate Relations Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G-Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

The Corporate Relations Department Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited 25th Floor Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Email Id: takeover.nse.co.in

Email Id: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Sub: Information under regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

Re: Allotment of 204029 equity shares in accordance with Scheme of Amalgamation of Mangalam Timber Products Limited with Mangalam Cement Limited

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith the details of allotment of equity shares by the Company in the prescribed format attached herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

FOR RAMBARA TRADING PVT. LTD. Pawan Kuman Tha.

Rambara Trading Private Limited

(On behalf of self and others forming part of the Promoters & Promoters Group of the Mangalam Cement Ltd)

Encl.: as above

CC:

Mangalam Cement Limited P.O. Aditya Nagar, Morak-326520, Dist. Kota Rajasthan Email Id: shares@mangalamcement.com

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Regulations,	LVII		·		
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Acquirers/ allottee: Shri Basant Kumar Birla Smt. Vidula Jalan Century Textiles and Industries Ltd. Rambara Trading Private Ltd. PACs: Shri Anshuman Vikram Jalan Ms. Vaishnavi Jalan Master Avayaan Vikram Jalan Pilani Investment And Industries Corporation Ltd B. K. Birla Foundation Vidula Consultancy Services Limited Manav Investment And Trading Company Limited Cygnet Industries Limited				
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)					
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	Pursuant to the allotment of 204029 Equity shares to the Allottees, in compliance with the Scheme of Amalgamation of Mangalam Timber Products Limited with Mangalam Cement Limited				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(d)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,  - Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Not Applicable				
	<ul> <li>Date of filing with the stock exchange.</li> </ul>	Not Applica	able			
7.	Details of acquisition	m	res required to be ade under lation 10(5)	under regu	the disclosures lation 10(5) are ally made	
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Not	Applicable	Not A	Applicable	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<ul> <li>b. Date of acquisition</li> <li>c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above</li> </ul>			TO TO THE STATE OF		
	<ul> <li>d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC</li> <li>e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired</li> </ul>					
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-	Transaction	Post-T	Post-Transaction	
<b>V</b> •		No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC	

	_	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	Annexure 1
****		Each Seller / Transferor	Not Applicable

FOR RAMBARA TRADING PVT. LTD.

Pawar Kumasi Tar.
Rambara Trading Private Einited

(On behalf of self and others forming part of the Promoter & Promoter Group of the Company)

Date: 17.03.2022 Place: Kolkata

## Note:

• (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

• The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirer.

Annexure I

Names of Promoters/ Promoter Group	Pre- Allotment Shareholding		No. of Shares allotted		Post- Allotment Shareholding	
Acquirers:	No. Of Shares	%*	No. Of Shares	%^	No. Of Shares %	
Shri Basant Kumar Birla	10,540	0.04	477	0.00	11,017	0.04
Smt. Vidula Jalan	1,30,000	0.49	4,705	0.02	1,34,705	0.49
Century Textiles and Industries Ltd.	22,20,500	8.32	1,57,211	0.57	23,77,711	8.65
Rambara Trading Private Ltd.	4,21,900	1.58	41,636	0.15	4,63,536	1.69
Person Acting in Concert:						
Shri Anshuman Vikram Jalan	85,000	0.32	0	0.00	85,000	0.31
Ms. Vaishnavi Jalan	50,000	0.19	0	0.00	50,000	0.18
Master Avayaan Vikram Jalan	21,000	0.08	0	0.00	21,000	0.08
Pilani Investment And Industries Corporation Ltd.	11,20,000	4.2	0	0.00	11,20,000	4.07
M/s B. K. Birla Foundation	1,10,000	0.41	0	0.00	1,10,000	0.40
Vidula Consultancy Services Ltd.	25,01,720	9.37	0	0.00	25,01,720	9.10
Manav Investment And Trading Company Ltd.	0	0	0	0.00	23,01,720	0
Cygnet Industries Ltd.	0	0	0	0.00		0
Total	66,70,660	24.99	2,04,029	0.01	68,74,689	25.00

\*Based on Pre- Allotment Capital of the Company, i.e., 2,66,93,780 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.

^ Based on total diluted share/voting capital of the Company, i.e., 2,74,97,298 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.

FOR RAMBARA TRADING PVT. LTD.
Pawan Kuman Than